
                    

Total Trading Days 5 4
Current week Last week

Particulars % Change

Total Turnover Value in BDT mn 36,372.56 21,978.61 65.49

Category A 22,409.44 10,944.41
Category B 10,906.44 9,228.10
Category G 0.00 0.00
Category N 0.01 0.00
Category  Z 236.55 91.71

Daily Avg. Turnover Value in BDT mn. 7,274.51 5,494.65 32.39

Total Turnover Volume in Nos. 883,352,939 724,369,296 21.95
Daily Average Volume in Nos. 176,670,588 181,092,324
Total Howla in Nos. 872,322 597,933 45.89
Daily Average Howla in Nos. 174,464 149,483
Weighted Avg.P/E 13.29 13.23

No. of Traded Issues
Total 406 406
Advanced 94 147
Declined 84 33
Unchanged 209 200
Not Traded 19 26

DSE 30 Index (DS30)
Current week Last week

Opening day of this week 2,117.91 2,094.26
Closing day of this week 2,129.71 2,117.91
Change within a week (%) 0.56 1.13
Change within a week (Point) 11.80 23.65

DSE Broad Index (DSEX)
Current week Last week

Opening day of this week 6,301.70 6,244.17
Closing day of this week 6,336.76 6,301.70
Change within a week  (%) 0.56 0.92
Change within a week (Point) 35.06 57.53

DSEX Shariah Index (DSES)
Current week Last week

Opening day of this week 1,375.92 1,362.81
Closing day of this week 1,388.29 1,375.92
Change within a week (%) 0.90 0.96
Change within a week (Point) 12.37 13.11

Market Capitalization in BDT 
Current week Last week % Change 

Opening day of this week 7,861,987,222,206 7,810,796,672,809
Closing day of this week 7,879,047,852,911 7,861,987,222,206 0.22

Other Information *
Current week Last week

% of DSE 30 Market Capitalization 22.67 22.63

% of Multinational Companies M. Cap. 15.26 15.23

* For % calculation considering total Market Cap.

Weekly Report of DSE, January 14 to 18, 2024

1. Category wise values are presented based on public market turnover. 
2. Weighted avg. P/E has been calculated considering the latest available EPS (annualized) of listed equity securities only.



Sl. Deviation % Turnover Value Daily avg. turnover
No. (High & Low) in BDTmn.  value in BDT mn.

1 Orion Infusion Ltd. A 25.82 28.71 1,761.76 352.35

2 Beach Hatchery Ltd. B 23.13 25.67 771.78 154.36

3 Sandhani Life Insurance Ltd A 22.02 30.11 749.00 149.80

4 Karnaphuli Insurance Co. Ltd. A 16.15 16.97 812.05 162.41

5 Intech Limited B 14.06 22.22 121.85 24.37

6 Deshbandhu Polymer Limited B 13.76 16.83 872.39 174.48

7 Khan Brothers PP Woven Bag Industries Limited B 12.32 20.33 549.89 109.98

8 Express Insurance Limited B 9.47 11.17 479.26 95.85

9 Samorita Hospital Ltd. A 8.95 20.44 360.57 72.11

10 Kohinoor Chemicals Company (Bangladesh) Ltd. A 8.40 11.34 222.01 44.40

Sl. Deviation % Turnover Value Daily avg. turnover

No. (High & Low) in BDT mn.  value in BDT mn.

1 FAS Finance & Investment Limited B (9.68) 16.36 96.12                        19.22 

2 MIDAS Financing Ltd. B (7.03) 14.41 58.55                        11.71 

3 Midland Bank Limited B (6.33) 11.64 288.62                        57.72 

4 IFIL Islamic Mutual Fund-1 A (5.88) 9.37 55.67                        11.13 

5 Bengal Windsor Thermoplastics Ltd. B (5.62) 13.51 88.84                        17.77 

6 Yeakin Polymer Limited B (5.13) 7.39 230.44                        46.09 
7 Trust Islami Life Insurance Limited B (4.92) 9.83 115.15                        23.03 
8 Prime Finance First Mutual Fund A (4.86) 16.41 288.04                        57.61 
9 Sonali Life Insurance Company Limited A (4.84) 9.96 83.69                        16.74 

10 Confidence Cement PLC A (4.72) 4.95 1.39                          0.28 

Sl. Turnover % of  total Turn. %
No. Volume in Nos.  value in BDT mn.  change

1 Orion Infusion Ltd. A 1,761.76 4,001,521 4.84 25.82

2 Sea Pearl Beach Resort & Spa Limited A 1,568.30 13,343,723 4.31 3.71

3 Bangladesh Shipping Corporation A 997.79 8,299,626 2.74 4.91

4 Deshbandhu Polymer Limited B 872.39 20,162,990 2.40 13.76

5 Bd.Thai Aluminium Ltd. B 867.88 31,460,034 2.39 2.77

6 Karnaphuli Insurance Co. Ltd. A 812.05 18,890,220 2.23 16.15

7 Beach Hatchery Ltd. B 771.78 13,967,417 2.12 23.13
8 Sandhani Life Insurance Ltd A 749.00 22,553,621 2.06 22.02
9 Meghna Life Insurance Co. Ltd. A 741.73 8,254,187 2.04 (1.02)

10 Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. A 712.15 13,545,008 1.96 0.00
Total 9,854.82 154,478,347 27.09
Note: "Block Transactions are not considered here" 

Sl. Deviation % Turnover Value Turnover  Volume
No. (High & low) in BDT mn. in Nos.
1 Orion Infusion Ltd. 25.82 28.71 1,761.76 4,001,521 

2 Sandhani Life Insurance Ltd 22.02 30.11 749.00 22,553,621 

3 Karnaphuli Insurance Co. Ltd. 16.15 16.97 812.05 18,890,220 

4 Samorita Hospital Ltd. 8.95 20.44 360.57 3,950,156 

5 Kohinoor Chemicals Company (Bangladesh) Ltd. 8.40 11.34 222.01 479,093 

6 Gemini Sea Food PLC 8.37 10.24 376.22 1,147,121 

7 Beacon Pharmaceuticals PLC 6.78 17.92 604.57 2,278,306 
8 Central Insurance Company Limited 5.63 6.67 31.47 816,997 
9 Heidelberg Cement Bangladesh Ltd. 5.17 12.41 82.73 328,113 

10 Aftab Automobiles Limited 5.02 10.00 152.30 5,359,608 

1. 'Z' category companies have been kept out from computation of top ten gainer list. 

% Change

Top 10 companies by turnover value in Tk. for the current week

Name of securities Category
Turnover Value in 

BDT mn

Top 10 loser companies  by closing price of all companies

Top 10 gainer companies  by closing price of all companies

Name of securities Category % Change

Name of securities Category

Name of securities % change

Top 10 gainer  by closing price for the A category



Sl. Deviation % Turnover Value Turnover  Volume
No. (High & low) in BDT mn. in Nos.
1 Beach Hatchery Ltd.  B                           23.13                25.67                   771.78               13,967,417 

2 Intech Limited  B                           14.06                22.22                   121.85                 4,364,406 
3 Deshbandhu Polymer Limited  B                           13.76                16.83                   872.39               20,162,990 

4 Shyampur Sugar Mills Limited  Z                           12.44                27.78                     75.67                    355,100 

5 Khan Brothers PP Woven Bag Industries Limited  B                           12.32                20.33                   549.89                 3,875,974 

6 Express Insurance Limited  B                             9.47                11.17                   479.26               12,528,340 

7 Kay & Que Ltd.  B                             7.82                14.70                     99.46                    391,862 

8 Libra Infusions Limited  B                             6.20                14.78                     58.90                      68,019 

9 Fine Foods Limited  B                             3.31                13.17                     99.45                    763,352 

10 National Tea Company Limited  B                             3.03                  7.97                       2.75                        6,200 

Name of securities Category

Top 10 gainer  by closing price for the B,G, N & Z category

% change
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Comparison of DSE Indices DSEX DS30 DSES

7,649.43 

6,742.73 

8,008.47 
7,600.81 

6,371.12 

2,026.14 
1,758.90 1,962.07 

1,667.25 1,419.18 

 (500.00)

 500.00

 1,500.00

 2,500.00

 3,500.00

 4,500.00

 5,500.00

 6,500.00

 7,500.00

 8,500.00

 9,500.00

14-01-24 15-01-24 16-01-24 17-01-24 18-01-24

T UR N O V E R V A L UE  I N  B D T  &  V O L U ME  I N  NO S .  F O R  T HE  C UR R EN T  WE EK

Turnover Value Tk. in mn

Turnover Volume in lacs


